### PR 2306 – Freight Rail Yards Comment Letter from Catherine Ronan

# **Faye Thomas**

From: Catherine Ronan

**Sent:** Friday, July 26, 2024 4:50 PM

To: COB

**Subject:** [EXTERNAL] Rail Yard ISR Rule

I support the "Rail Yard Indirect Source Review (ISR) Rule" to reduce Freight rail yard pollution.

Catherine Ronan 3439 WadeSt. Los Angeles, CA 90066

### **Faye Thomas**

From: Susanne Cumming

**Sent:** Friday, July 26, 2024 5:52 PM

To: COB

**Subject:** [EXTERNAL] Rail Yard Indirect Source Review Rule - Support

I support "Rail Yard Indirect Source Review (ISR) Rule" to reduce Freight rail yard pollution.

Thank you,
Susanne Cumming

Susanne L. Cumming, Esq. CA State Bar #137426 Cell/Text: (310)962-3341 cumming@earthlink.net

### PR 2306 – Freight Rail Yards Comment Letter from Mary Elizabeth

# **Faye Thomas**

From: Mary Elizabeth

**Sent:** Friday, July 26, 2024 2:44 PM

To: COB

**Subject:** [EXTERNAL] Rail Yard Indirect Source Review Rule comment

I support "Rail Yard Indirect Source Review (ISR) Rule" to reduce Freight rail yard pollution. Further ongoing mitigation is needed to mitigate for ongoing and increasing freight rail yard pollution. Clean Air for ALL!

Mary Elizabeth, M.S., R.E.H.S.